504116809 11/30/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4163479

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---------|--|-----------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVE | ANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ′ DATA | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | | | | | | | |
| MARCO SOSIO | | | 02/05/2014 | | | | | | | | | |
| ANTONIO LISCIDINI | | | 02/05/2014 | | | | | | | | | |
| RINALDO CASTELLO | C | | 02/05/2014 | | | | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Name: | MARVI | ELL ITALIA S.R.L | | | | | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | VIALE | DELLA REPUBLICA 38 | | | | | | | | | | |
| City: | PAVIA | | | | | | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | ITALY | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 27100 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Application Number | : | 14173563 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | • | 14173303 | | | | | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | (408)222-2755 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | o the e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s | | | | | | | | | | |
| Phone: | • | 408-222-2500 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Email: | | sherir@marvell.com | | | | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Nam | ie: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | | 5488 MARVELL LANE SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054 | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| AUDIESS LINE 4: | | | ŧ | | | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET | NUMBER: | MP5195 | | | | | | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTE | R: | KELVIN VIVIAN | KELVIN VIVIAN | | | | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Kelvin Vivian/ | /Kelvin Vivian/ | | | | | | | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 11/30/2016 | 11/30/2016 | | | | | | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | · · | | | | | | | | | | |
| | • | ment INVS-MISRL#page1.tif | | | | | | | | | | |
| source=MP5195 Executed Assignment INVS-MISRL#page2.tif | | | | | | | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Marco Sosio, Antonio Liscidini, Rinaldo Castello

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by meconcurrently henewith and entitled:

ANALOG FRONT-END RECEIVERS WITHOUT SURFACE ACOUSTIC WAVE (SAW) FILTERS FOR TDD AND FDD SIGNALS

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Marvell Italia S.R.L., a corporation of Italy, having a place of business at Viale Della Republica 38, 27100 Pavia, Italy, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Do hereby further sell, assign and transfer to Marvell Italia S.R.L., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to United States Provisional Patent Applications(s) No(s). 61/761.057, filed February 5, 2013 and entitled "SAW-less analog front-end receivers for TDD and FDD" and to any and all inventions described in said provisional patent application(s) for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Ectters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof in the United States, its territorial possessions and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Marvell Italia S.R.L., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, its successors, assigns in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

| ŏ. | Γ. | 1 | i k | 2 | я | | ጽ | . 1 | 0.1 | 6 | ÷ | ~ | ö | έ. | ٥, | ~ | 1 | 2 | 5 | r | Υ. | ψ. | 2 | | 2 | 5. | -3 | ۰. | 2 | 1 | 20 | ч. | 2 | 2 | κ. | 2 | 24 | •• | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|----|----|-----|---|---|----|----|-----|-----|----|----|----|----|----|-----|----|-----|---|---|---|----|------|---|----|----|----|-----|----|----|---|----|----|---|----|----|----|----|-----|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Χ, | ε. | 1 | 10 | 2 | g | 22 | 3 | ч | 2 | 2. | | т | ×. | 3 | - 5 | _ | 22 | | | 2 | -8 | s | 2 | E- | ε. | 3 | - 1 | 1 | 12 | 3 | 61 | | 2 | \$ | 21 | 12 | 12 | 12 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - 5 | | | | 8 | - 25 | 0 | 20 | - | ۰. | ~ | 2 | 1 | | 50 | ς. | | 2 | х. | 20 | ×. | -75 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2 | 14 | 1 | | | | | | | 4 | 2 | | | | ά. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| е. | ۰. | ୍ୟ | 6. | | • | - | ÷. | ÷, | 22 | х | а. | 2 | έ. | 'n | ÷. | ~ | ۰. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Χ. | 2 | 3 | 1 | 2 | Ł | ٤. | 21 | 0 | | 1 | х | ¢. | х | 2 | 8 | c. | р. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Inventor's Signature:

Monco Scrie

Date: Month/Day/Year 02/05/2014-

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040771 FRAME: 0894

Docket#: MP5195/MV1-0433US

PATENT

| Full Name of Second Inventor: | |
|-------------------------------|----------------------|
| Antonio Liscidini | |
| Inventor's Signature: | |
| Autous Liseidur | Date: Month/Day/Year |
| MUCAULAS SARACAAAM | 02/05/2014 |

| Full Name of Sole/First | laventor: | |
|-------------------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Rinaldo Castello | <u> </u> | |
| Inventor's Signature: | 7277777 | , Date: Month/Day/Year |
| | Cund. 19.101 | a stelsour |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040771 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 11/30/2016